508211970 11/03/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8259157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ALBERT MAAREK	11/03/2023	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LD TECHNOLOGY, LLC		
Street Address:	100 BISCAYNE BLVD.		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1903		
City:	MIAMI		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33132		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10383565
Patent Number:	9629559
Patent Number:	9668701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)496-2617

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: darlegal@me.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID A. ROBINSON, ESQ.
Address Line 1: 11900 W OLYMPIC BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 570

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 331	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID A. ROBINSON	
SIGNATURE: /David A. Robinson, Esq./	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2023
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent_Transfer_Albert_Maarek_to_LD_Technology_LLC.doc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065458 FRAME: 0345

508211970

 $source = Patent_Transfer_Albert_Maarek_to_LD_Technology_LLC.doc\#page2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 065458 FRAME: 0346

PATENT ASSIGMENT

1. BACKGROUND TO THE AGREEMENT

Transferor is the owner of the Patents detailed below, which is used in conjunction with the LD Technology products ("MEDICAL PRODUCTS"), and Transferor wishes to transfer the Patents to Transferee pursuant to this Agreement.

2. DEFINITIONS

- A. "Patents" collectively means the following patents and patents applications:
 - 1. Method And Apparatus For Detection Of Insulin Resistance, Diabetes And Cardiovascular Disease, Application No./Registration No. 2013800/605,012. (Chinese Patent); Patented.
 - 2. Method And Apparatus To Assess Early Stages Of Peripheral Distal Neuropathy In Diabetic Patients, Application No./Registration No. 10383565. (US Patent); Patented.
 - 3. Measuring Homeostatic Risk, Application No./Registration No. 9629559. (US Patent). Patented.
 - 4. Detection Of Insulin Resistance, Diabetes, Cardiovascular Disease And Autonomic Neuropathy, Application No./Registration No. 9668701. (US Patent). Patented.

3. ASSIGNMENT

For value received, consisting of the sum of One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000), ASSIGNOR, in the County of Dade County and State of Florida hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE of the State of Florida, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Patents and all the rights and privileges in said patent and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of

PATENT REEL: 065458 FRAME: 0347 protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions and trademarks.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all trademarks and patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as ASSIGNEE may designate.

WE agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

	SSI		T/	т
- 4	22	- `		к

Date: ____11/3/2023

ASSIGNEE

Date: 11/3/2023

Albert Marrek 10455...

LD TECHNOLOGY, LLC A Florida limited liability company.

Docusigned by:

Abert Maare

Name: Albert What Part of Band of the Find of the Indiana of the I

Title: Manager

-2-